U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

NLY Our Ref.: DMB-4662-1163, 1164, 1165, 1166, 1167, 1168 and 1169

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissi	io ner for	Patents
P.O. Box		

	lexandria, VA 22313-1450	A FACSIMILE - 571-273-0140
1	o the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attack. Name of conveying party(ies): Polymer Technology Group Individual(s) General partnership Corporation-State: California Other:	hed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DSM IP ASSETS B.V. Internal Address: Street Address: Het Overloon 1 City: Heerlen State/Country: The Netherlands Zip: 6411 TE
3.	Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship
	Execution Date: May 1, 2009	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name/s & address/es attached Tyes No
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 2,110,764 (2) 1,810,357 (3) 2,747,584
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
•	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Duane M. Byers Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(8521; \$40) (8522; \$25)\$ 190.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
	Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	En annual to the state of the s
	901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
	DO NOT USE T	
9.	Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Duane M. Byers Name of Person Signing Signature. The foregoing information of the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true May 20, 2009
·····	Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003991 FRAME: 007981914

P.02

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Our Ref.: 4662-1163,

1164, 1165, 1166, 1167, 1168 and 1169

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Polymer Technology Group	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other:	City: State/Country: Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14)	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (4) 3,419,233 (5) 2,609,793 (6) 3,565,396 (7) 3,384,618 (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14)

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 1st day of May 2009, by Polymer Technology Group, a United States corporation ("ASSIGNOR") and DSM IP ASSETS B.V., a Netherlands corporation, ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. as mentioned below (the 'TRADEMARK"); and

See attachment

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in the TRADEMARK to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK together with the goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARK and application thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made:

Polymer Technology Group

Name: Rob Evans

Title: duly authorized

Name: R.L.M.O. Thomas

Title: proxy-holder

TM11440US/1/ss

TRADEMARK REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0081

TM - Trademark overview sorted by trademark

12 nov 1996 75195827 04 nov 1997 02 apr 1993 74374562 14 dec 1993 25 jun 1999 75737138 05 aug 2003 09 dec 2006 77060704 29 apr 2008 03 dec 2001 76344071 20 aug 2002 16 jun 2007 77207887 19 feb 2008 16 jun 2007 77207887 19 feb 2008	Trademark	Current Status	: Classes	Filing	Filing Number	Registration	Registration Mur Next Renewal Due	t Renewal Due
Renewal 01 02 apr 1993 74374562 Registration 17 25 jun 1999 75737138 Registration 17 09 dec 2006 77060704 Registration 01 03 dec 2001 76344071 Registration 17 16 jun 2007 77207888 Registration 17 16 jun 2007 77207887	BIONATE	Renewal	. 10	12 nov 199	16 75195827	04 nov 1997	7 2110764	04 nov 2017
Registration 01;17 25 jun 1999 75737138 Registration 17 09 dec 2006 77060704 Registration 01 03 dec 2001 76344071 Registration 17 16 jun 2007 77207888 Registration 17 16 jun 2007 77207887	BIOSPAN	Renewal		02 apr 199	13 74374562	14 dec 199.	3 1810357	14 dec 2013
Registration 17 09 dec 2006 77060704 Registration 01 03 dec 2001 76344071 Registration 17 16 jun 2007 77207888 Registration 17 16 jun 2007 77207887	CARBOSIL	Registration		25 jun 199	9 75737138	05 and 2003	3 2747584	05 aug 2013
Registration 01 03 dec 2001 76344071 Registration 17 16 jun 2007 77207888 Registration 17 16 jun 2007 77207887	NANOMER	Registration		09 dec 200	6 77060704	29 apr 2008	3 3419233	1
Registration 17 16 jun 2007 77207888 Registration 17 16 jun 2007 77207887	PURSIL	Registration		03 dec 200	11 76344071	20 and 200;	2 2609793	20 aug 2012
Registration 17 16 iun 2007 77207887	SAME	Registration	17	16 jun 200	77207888	20 jan 2009	9 3565396	20 jan 2019
	SME	Registration	17	16 jun 200	7 77207887	19 feb 2008	3 3384618	19 feb 2018

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0082